See Block 16C 24SC000164 7. ADMINISTERIOR BY (Note than than 8) CODE 06005 8. ROUGH BY CODE 18.2433 7. ADMINISTERIOR BY (Note than than 8) CODE 06005 8. PROOK haven Site Office U.S. Department of Energy Brookhaven Site Office Sa Bell Avenue Upton NY 11973 Upton NY 11973 9. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO. STOOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY BLOC. 460, FO BOX 5000 1. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO. SECONDAL SECTION OF CONTRACTOR PM - Moved covery Stew and 7P CoAN) 1. Department of Sile of Contract Office No. SECONDAL SECTION OF CONTRACTOR PM - Moved Covery Stew and The Contract Office No. SECONDAL SECTION OF CONTRACTOR PM - Moved Covery Stew and The Contract Office No. SECONDAL SECTION OF CONTRACTOR PM - Moved Covery Stew and The Contract Office No. SECONDAL SECTION OF CONTRACTOR PM - Moved Covery Stew And The Contract Office No. SECONDAL SECTION OF CONTRACTOR PM - Moved Covery Stew And The Covery Stew And	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES				
SIGNED BY CODE 322430	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. RE	UUSITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)		
Prockhaven Site Office U.S. Department of Mnergy U.S. Department of Energy Hrookhaven Site Office Size Cokhaven Size Office Size Office Size Cokhaven Size Office Size Cokhave	0259	See Blo	ck 16C	24S	000164				
U.S. Department of Energy Brookhaven Site Office 33 Bell Avenue Upton NY 11973 8 MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR Pe, seet comp. See and 20 Code Strookhaven Science Associates, LLC Strookhaven MATIONAL LABORATORY BLDG. 460, PO BOX 5000 FITON NY 119735000 END THE CONTRACTORDER NO. STROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY LLTHS ITEM ONLYAPPLES TO AMBROWNING OF SOLICITATION NO. STROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 11 THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLES TO AMBROWNING OF SOLICITATIONS STROOKHAVEN NO. STROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 12 12/22/2014 12 12/22/2014 12 12/22/2014 13 12/22/2014 14 THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLES TO AMBROWNING OF SOLICITATIONS STROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 16 SCHOOL OF SOLICITATIONS STROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 17 14 THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLES TO AMBROWNING OF SOLICITATIONS STROOKHAVEN NATIONAL NATIONAL LABORATORY 18 THE ALCOCATION OF WORLD HIS RECEIPT OF OFTERS PROBE TO THE HOURS OF THE SOLICITATIONS STRONG OF SOLICITATION OF SOLICITATION OF SOLICITATION OF PUNDS (SPECIAL OF SOLICITA	6. ISSUED BY CODE	892430		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 06	005		
STORKHAVEN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, LLC TUTLING JAINER MENITAGE AND ATTOMAL LABORATORY ALDRS. 460, PO BOX 5000 PROULTY CODE TACHTY CODE	Brookhaven Site Office U.S. Department of Energy Brookhaven Site Office			U.S. Department of Energy Brookhaven Site Office 53 Bell Avenue					
STORKHAVEN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, LLC TUTLING JAINER MENITAGE AND ATTOMAL LABORATORY ALDRS. 460, PO BOX 5000 PROULTY CODE TACHTY CODE	8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street	county State and	7IP Code)	9/	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. I was endered and the separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the specified in the solicitation and amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALLINE GF OFFIGH ANY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by under the distance of the prior of the property of the opening hour and date specified. 12.ACCOUNTING MAN DATAPROPRIENTATION DATAP (marginary or office) 13.THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN TIEM 14. OHEOKOME A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify surhorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TIEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TIEM 10A. OHEOKOME A THE CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify surhorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TIEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TIEM 10A. OHEOKOME A THE ABOVE NUMBEREDE CONTRACT/GRORE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date, soc.) SET FORTH IN TIEM 14, PURSUANT TO FAR 103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. OHEOKOME A THE ABOVE NUMBEREDE CONTRACT/GRORE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date, soc.) SET FORTH IN TIEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OHTER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Obligation of funds clause 1.152 – DEAR 970.5232-4 ELMPORTAMY: Contractor ON THE OFFICE ARE ADMINISTRATIVE	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC Attn: Janine Mehlinger BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY BLDG. 460, PO BOX 5000 UPTON NY 119735000			9E X 10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NE — SC 0 0 1 2 7 0 4	0.			
The above numbered solicitation is smeeded as set forth in libra 14. The bour and date specified for receipt of Offics Continued administration of the following methods. (a) proceeding of the following methods. (a) proceeding of the state of the following methods. (b) proceeding of the state of the following methods. (a) proceeding of the state of the following methods. (b) proceeding of the state of the following methods. (b) proceeding of the state of the following methods. (c) proceeding of the state of the following methods. (c) by sensitive following methods. (c) by sensiti	CODE	FACILITY COD	E	1	2/22/2014				
Offers must acknowledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one officers (a) By approximation of the other submitted or (c) By approximation and amendment on an emboding recept of this amendment or one officers (b) and returning copies of the amendment (b) By approximation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECIPIET OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SECRIFIED MY RECEIVED OF YOUR OFFERS. If you without of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided acad, better or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received point to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (**required**) See AFP #135 dated 11/28/2023 located at BESO 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. OFFECKING A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO /Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. B. HA BASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.) D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Deligation of funds clause I.152 — DEAR 970.5232-4 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E. IMPO		11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO AN	MEND!	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Obligation of funds clause I.152 - DEAR 970.5232-4 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor ② is not ☐ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) DUNS Number: Not Available UEI: R85KZ9JP3NM3 Pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I.152 - DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is \$351,827.50 from \$6,488,764,050.32 to \$6,489,115,877.82 Payment: Payment - Direct Payment from U.S. Dept of Treasury Period of Performance: 01/05/2015 to 01/04/2025 Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Robert P. Gordon 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 11/29/2023	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION O	ed at BHSO F CONTRACTS/ORDERS	. IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN I	ГЕМ 14.		
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor						in paying office	, ,		
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)							
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor		• •	.152 - DEAR 9	970.	.5232-4				
DUNS Number: Not Available UEI: R85KZ9JP3NM3 Pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I.152 - DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is \$351,827.50 from \$6,488,764,050.32 to \$6,489,115,877.82 Payment: Payment - Direct Payment from U.S. Dept of Treasury Period of Performance: 01/05/2015 to 01/04/2025 Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Robert P. Gordon 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 11/29/2023		_				g office.			
Robert P. Gordon 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 11/29/2023	DUNS Number: Not Available UEI: R85KZ9JP3NM3 Pursuant to Part I, Clause B paragraph (a) of Part II Cla the subject contract, the am is \$351,827.50 from \$6,488,764, Payment: Payment - Direct Payment from U.S. Dept of Treasury Period of Performance: 01/05 Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	.2 - OBL use I.15 ount pre 050.32 t	IGATION OF FU 2 - DEAR 970. sently obliga o \$6,489,115,	JNDS 523 tec 877	AND FINANCIAL LIMITATI 2-4, OBLIGATION OF FUND by the Government unde .82	ONS and S (DEC r this	2000) of contract		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 11/29/2023	15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)					CER (Type or p	orint)		
	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE – SC0012704/0259
 PAGE 2
 2
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
(A)	(D)	(0)	(ע)	(上)	(r)
	Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the total amount):				
00001	PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACT FOR MANAGEMENT AND				6,489,115,877.8
00001	OPERATION OF BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY.				0,409,113,077.0